



PARTS LIST
ISO 195
Model GM-700 Guidemaster®

When Ordering Parts
BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL
USE PART NUMBER!

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>PART NUMBER</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
2A	GM Ball Bearing (5/8" I.D.), per P02A-00510	9945.0026	4
2B	Oil-impregnated Bronze Bushing, per P02A-00500	9945.0011	2
3	Guidemaster® Pinlock Ass'y (SST), per P23A-00140.....	9945.1003	1
15	EPS-1 Explosion-Proof Switch	9917.0200	1
23A	Guidemaster® Bottom Roller Plate, per P23A-00220	9945.1004	1
23B	Guidemaster® Roller Mounting Bolt, per P23A-00270 (Stainless Steel) ..	9945.1005	2
23C	Roller Body Casting w/ 2 Item 25A, per P23A-00120.....	9945.1001	1
23D	Mounting Yoke w/ 2 Item 2A Installed, per P23A-00440	9945.0009	1
23E	SST Pivot Pin w/ Item 25B, per P23A-00060	9945.0024	1
23F	Guide Arm Casting, per P23A-00110	9945.1002	1
23G	Switch Mounting Bracket w/ Hardware, per P23A-00380.....	9917.0207	1
25A	5/16"-24 x 2-1/2" Stainless Steel Hex Bolt.....	9945.0013	2
25B	1/4"-20 x 5/8" SST Socket Head Cap Screw	9945.0055	9
25C	3/8"-16 x 7/8" Button Socket Head	9904.9201	4
27A	5/16"-24 Stainless Steel Hex Nut	9945.0027	2
27B	1/2"-13 Stainless Steel Hex Nut	9960.0018	2
27C	3/8"-16 Hex Acorn Nut.....	9904.5290	4
28A	1/2" Lock Washer	9954.0030	2
28B	SST Spacer 1" I.D. x 1-5/8" O.D. x 20 GA.....	9954.0037	2
28C	1/4" Lock Washer	9954.0028	1
70	GM (Polished) Roller w/ 2 Item 2A Installed	9945.0019	2